Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
CAnopen® Module
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr

M12B 5P FEMALE
5312B.F05.00
Ordering code
21
4 3
5
12
5
43
1
4
3
PIN DESCRIPTION
1 +24 VDC
4 INPUT
3 GND
01_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   41901_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   419 20/07/2021   16:55:1520/07/2021   16:55:15
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Configurator
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
O
n
1 | 420
Solenoid valves manifold
Series 2300 - ENOVA® - Serial Systems
__ . __ . __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __. __E __ __ __
BUS CONFIGURATION :
®CA = CANopen  22 OUT
®CB = CANopen  22 OUT + 8 INPUTS
®CC = CANopen  22 OUT + 16 INPUTS
®CD = CANopen  22 OUT + 24 INPUTS
DA = DeviceNet 22 OUT
DB = DeviceNet 22 OUT +   8 INPUTS
DC = DeviceNet 22 OUT + 16 INPUTS
DD = DeviceNet 22 OUT + 24 INPUTS
PA = PROFIBUS 22 OUT
PB = PROFIBUS 22 OUT + 8 INPUTS
PC = PROFIBUS 16 OUT + 16 INPUTS
ENDPLATES SELECTION :
A = 5 ports endplated left side
      plus right side endplated
B = 3 ports endplated left side
      plus right side endplated
ACCESSORIES :
0 = none
D = DIN bar adapter
S = 90° Fixing bracket
Manifold layout configuration complete with Serial systems
SHORT CODE
FUNCTION / CONNECTION:
A4 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-SPRING Ø4
A6 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-SPRING Ø6
A8 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-SPRING Ø8
B4 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-DIFFERENTIAL Ø4
B6 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-DIFFERENTIAL Ø6
B8 = SV 5/2 MONOST. SOL.-DIFFERENTIAL Ø8
C4 = SV 5/2 BISTABLE SOL.-SOL. Ø4
C6 = SV 5/2 BISTABLE SOL.-SOL. Ø6
C8 = SV 5/2 BISTABLE SOL.-SOL. Ø8
E4 = SV 5/3 CC SOL.-SOL. Ø4
E6 = SV 5/3 CC SOL.-SOL. Ø6
E8 = SV 5/3 CC SOL.-SOL. Ø8
F4 = SV 2x3/2 NC-NC (= 5/3 CA) SOL.-SOL. Ø4
F6 = SV 2x3/2 NC-NC (= 5/3 CA) SOL.-SOL. Ø6
F8 = SV 2x3/2 NC-NC (= 5/3 CA) SOL.-SOL. Ø8